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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 1 - 2/2/2025

Prueba 3 Masc., 100m Libre ABSOLUTA
01/02/2025 - 9:49 Resultados
RA 49.74 ALONSO TELLEZ JOSE, ANTONIO MALAGA 05/04/2009
MMA 18 52.00 RUBEN PEREZ, GARCIA PRAGA 08/07/2009
MMA 17 51.74 VICTOR ANTOÑON, RODRIGUEZ LAS PALMAS 16/07/2016
MMA 16 53.06 ANTOÑON RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR CADIZ 26/02/2015
MMA 15 53.44 ANTOÑON RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR BARCELONA 24/07/2014
MMA 14 55.71 TIERNO RECIO, MARCOS BARCELONA 21/07/2012
Puntos: AQUA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

16 años

1. LOPEZ MARTIN, Alejandro 09 C.D.N. Zamora 57.55 539 27.57 29.98
2. LARA FONTECHA, Nuno 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 58.60 511 28.18 30.42
3. DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, L. 09 N. Casa De Asturias 59.01 500 28.57 30.44
4. MANIAS SANTIAGO, Mateo 09 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 59.27 494 28.04 31.23
5. ALVAREZ HERAS, Iker 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 59.46 489 28.67 30.79
6. SAN BERNARDO MASERO, A. 09 C.D.N. Zamora 59.50 488 27.75 31.75
7. LARA CALLEJA, Mateo 09 C.D. Parquesol 59.53 487 28.30 31.23
8. ESTEBAN DE PAZ, Daniel 09 Club Benavente Natacion 1:00.56 463 29.90 30.66

17 años

1. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, H. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 53.89 657 26.37 27.52
2. SALVADOR MOLLON, Christian 08 C.D.N. Zamora 55.92 588 27.11 28.81
3. MARTIN SANCHEZ, Samuel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 56.81 561 27.76 29.05
4. DE LA PUENTE PORRO, Alvaro 08 C.N. Palencia 58.15 523 28.00 30.15
5. GARCIA GARCIA, Axel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 58.85 504 28.36 30.49
6. DIEZ FERNANDEZ, Jorge 08 CD Acuatico Leon 58.89 503 27.70 31.19
7. TORRES TORIO, Jorge 08 C.D.N. Zamora 1:02.18 428 29.11 33.07
8. RODRIGUEZ TRENADO, Diego 08 N. Casa De Asturias 1:02.40 423 29.03 33.37

18 años

1. DELGADO SANCHEZ, Manuel 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 53.10 687 25.47 27.63
2. RUBIO MARTINEZ, Alvaro 07 C.D.F. Acuatico Soriano 53.66 665 25.13 28.53
3. BARBILLO RODRIGUEZ, Diego 07 C.D. Parquesol 55.32 607 26.82 28.50
4. SOTO MARTINEZ, David 07 C.D. Parquesol 56.53 569 26.97 29.56
5. PEREZ LEGIDO, Alejandro 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 57.22 549 27.63 29.59
6. MARTIN SANTAMARIA, Eloy 07 C.N. Palencia 1:03.17 408 30.05 33.12
7. PEREZ BERNAL, Mario 07 C.N. Palencia 1:03.39 403 30.80 32.59
8. PEREZ SANCHEZ, Guillermo 07 Casino De La Union 1:06.22 354 32.07 34.15

ABSOLUTA

1. DELGADO SANCHEZ, Manuel 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 53.10 687 25.47 27.63
2. RUBIO MARTINEZ, Alvaro 07 C.D.F. Acuatico Soriano 53.66 665 25.13 28.53
3. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, H. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 53.89 657 26.37 27.52
4. BARBILLO RODRIGUEZ, Diego 07 C.D. Parquesol 55.32 607 26.82 28.50
5. SALVADOR MOLLON, Christian 08 C.D.N. Zamora 55.92 588 27.11 28.81
6. FRADE PRIETO, Javier 06 CD Acuatico Leon 56.19 580 27.07 29.12
7. SOTO MARTINEZ, David 07 C.D. Parquesol 56.53 569 26.97 29.56
8. MARTIN SANCHEZ, Samuel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 56.81 561 27.76 29.05
9. PEREZ LEGIDO, Alejandro 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 57.22 549 27.63 29.59

10. LOPEZ MARTIN, Alejandro 09 C.D.N. Zamora 57.55 539 27.57 29.98
11. GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, Jorge 05 CD Acuatico Leon 57.78 533 27.61 30.17
12. FLOR TEJEDOR, Miguel 04 C.D. Parquesol 57.99 527 27.86 30.13
13. DE LA PUENTE PORRO, Alvaro 08 C.N. Palencia 58.15 523 28.00 30.15
14. CABALLERO BARAHONA, G. 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 58.24 520 27.84 30.40
15. MARCOS PICADO, Samuel 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 58.44 515 27.85 30.59
16. LARA FONTECHA, Nuno 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 58.60 511 28.18 30.42
17. VALENZUELA ALVAREZ, J. 02 N. Casa De Asturias 58.75 507 28.12 30.63
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 1 - 2/2/2025

Prueba 3, Masc., 100m Libre, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

18. GARCIA GARCIA, Axel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 58.85 504 28.36 30.49
19. DIEZ FERNANDEZ, Jorge 08 CD Acuatico Leon 58.89 503 27.70 31.19
20. GIMENO PINEDO, Jorge 01 C.N. Palencia 58.96 502 28.40 30.56
21. DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, L. 09 N. Casa De Asturias 59.01 500 28.57 30.44
22. MANIAS SANTIAGO, Mateo 09 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 59.27 494 28.04 31.23
23. RODRIGUEZ BLANCO, David 10 Club Natacion Master Leon 59.28 493 28.47 30.81
24. ESTEBAN DE PAZ, Raul 06 Club Benavente Natacion 59.29 493 28.51 30.78
25. GUADILLA LOPEZ, Mario 03 C.Acuatico Salamanca 59.43 490 28.59 30.84
26. ALVAREZ HERAS, Iker 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 59.46 489 28.67 30.79
27. VIDAL ALVAREZ, Israel 01 CD Acuatico Leon 59.47 489 27.46 32.01
28. SAN BERNARDO MASERO, A. 09 C.D.N. Zamora 59.50 488 27.75 31.75
29. CALVO ORTEGA, Sergio 02 C.N. Palencia 59.51 488 28.44 31.07
30. LARA CALLEJA, Mateo 09 C.D. Parquesol 59.53 487 28.30 31.23
31. DELGADO SANCHEZ, Juan 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 59.55 487 28.49 31.06
32. TEJEDA ALVARADO, Alejandro 06 C.D. Parquesol 59.81 480 28.32 31.49
33. CALVO MARTINEZ, Sergio 05 CD Acuatico Leon 59.95 477 28.85 31.10
34. ESTEBAN DE PAZ, Daniel 09 Club Benavente Natacion 1:00.56 463 29.90 30.66
35. MARTINEZ MELENDEZ, Enrique 02 C.D. Parquesol 1:00.65 461 29.05 31.60
36. RAMÍREZ RIVERA, Samuel 10 C.D. Parquesol 1:00.78 458 29.04 31.74
37. DIEZ PEREZ, Miguel 10 C.N. Palencia 1:00.91 455 29.43 31.48
38. GARCIA DEL POZO, Enrique 01 CD Acuatico Leon 1:01.00 453 29.36 31.64
39. VAQUERO GARROTE, Alvaro 04 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1:01.39 444 28.94 32.45
40. TORRES TORIO, Jorge 08 C.D.N. Zamora 1:02.18 428 29.11 33.07
41. RODRIGUEZ TRENADO, Diego 08 N. Casa De Asturias 1:02.40 423 29.03 33.37
42. MARTIN SANTAMARIA, Eloy 07 C.N. Palencia 1:03.17 408 30.05 33.12
43. PEREZ BERNAL, Mario 07 C.N. Palencia 1:03.39 403 30.80 32.59
44. VELASCO GARCIA, Roberto 04 Club Benavente Natacion 1:04.35 386 29.44 34.91
45. BARRIENTOS DOMINGUEZ, P. 06 N. Casa De Asturias 1:04.46 384 30.78 33.68
46. ALIJA VALENCIANO, Miguel 10 CD Acuatico Leon 1:05.95 358 31.10 34.85
47. PEREZ SANCHEZ, Guillermo 07 Casino De La Union 1:06.22 354 32.07 34.15


